Raychem MV Outdoor Surge Arresters
Raychem pioneered the development
of polymeric housed surge arresters in
the early 1980’s and since 1986 have a
proven service experience across the
globe, operating in the worlds toughest
environments.
Raychem HDA Ethyl Vinyl Acetate

RDA-10	 175
RDA-12	 195
RDA-15	 296
RDA-18	 326
RDA-21	 356
RDA-24	 400
RDA-26	 398
RDA Standard electrical data
RDA	 U continuous	 U rated	 U residual in kV when tested to the following impulse waveforms
	 kV(r.m.s)	 kV(r.m.s)	 Lightning 			   Steep lightning 	 Switching
			   (8/20µs)				    (1/20µs)	 (30/60µs)
			   5kA	 10kA	 20kA	 40kA	 10kA	 125A	 500A
RDA-06	 6	 7.5	 18.5	 19.9	 21.9	 24.9	 21.3	 14.7	 15.6
RDA-07	 7	 8.75	 21.6	 23.2	 25.5	 29.1	 24.9	 17.1	 18.2
RDA-09	 9	 11.25	 27.7	 29.9	 32.8	 37.4	 32.0	 22.0	 23.4
RDA-10	 10	 12.5	 30.8	 33.2	 36.4	 41.6	 35.6	 24.4	 26.0
RDA-12	 12	 15	 37.0	 39.8	 43.7	 49.9	 42.7	 29.3	 31.2
RDA-15	 15	 18.75	 46.2	 49.8	 54.6	 62.4	 53.4	 36.6	 39.0
RDA-18	 18	 22.5	 55.4	 59.8	 65.5	 74.9	 64.1	 43.9	 46.8
RDA-21	 21	 26.25	 64.7	 69.7	 76.4	 87.4	 74.8	 51.2	 54.6
RDA-24	 24	 30	 73.9	 79.7	 87.4	 99.8	 85.4	 58.6	 62.4
RDA-26	 26	 32.5	 80.1	 86.3	 94.6	 108.2	 92.6	 63.4	 67.6
Arresters for other voltages are available on request.
Raychem MV Surge Arresters SPA for Indoor Applications
In air-spaced insulated switchgear
systems SPA type

Energy                       	 line discharge impulse	 2.0 kJ/kV Uc
	 high current impulse	 3.2 kJ/kV Uc
Mechanical strength data
Cantilever		  200 Nm
Tensile		  1000 N
Torque		  58 Nm
TE Connectivity Raychem MV Surge Arresters
energy.te.com9
SPA Standard electrical data
SPA / SPA-I	 U continuous	 U rated	 U residual in kV when tested to the following impulse waveforms
	 kV(r.m.s)	 kV(r.m.s)	 Lightning 			   Steep lightning 	 Switching
			   (8/20µs)				    (1/20µs)	 (30/60µs)
			   5kA	 10kA	 20kA	 40kA	 10kA	 125A	 500A
SPA-06	 6	 7.5	 18.5	 19.9	 21.9	 24.9	 21.3	 14.7	 15.6
SPA-09	 9	 11.25	 27.7	 29.9	 32.8	 37.4	 32.0	 22.0	 23.4
SPA-12	 12	 15	 37.0	 39.8	 43.7	 49.9	 42.7	 29.3	 31.2
SPA-15	 15	 18.75	 46.2	 49.8	 54.6	 62.4	 53.4	 36.6	 39.0
SPA-18	 18	 22.5	 55.4	 59.8	 65.5	 74.9	 64.1	 43.9	 46.8
SPA-21	 21	 26.25	 64.7	 69.7	 76.4	 87.4	 74.8	 51.2	 54.6
SPA-24	 24	 30	 73.9	 79.7	 87.4	 99.8	 85.4	 58.6	 62.4
SPA-30	 30	 37.5	 92.4	 99.6	 109.2	 124.8	 106.8	 73.2	 78.0
SPA-33	 33	 41.25	 101.6	 109.6	 120.1	 137.3	 117.5	 80.5	 85.8
SPA-36	 36	 45	 110.9	 119.5	 131.0	 149.8	 128.2	 87.8	 93.6
SPA-40	 40	 50	 123.2	 132.8	 145.6	 166.4	 142.4	 97.6	 104.0
Arresters for other voltages are available on request.
High-voltage cable sheath protection
system CPA
Designed to the specific requirements